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SETTING UP OF SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL IN MAHARASHTRA

2015. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken or proposes to take any steps to set up super specialty hospitals on the lines of All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) in Shirdi district, Ahmednagar (Maharashtra) on the occasion of Shri Sai Baba Samadhi Shatabdi Mahotsav;

(b) whether the Government has received requests from public representatives in this regard;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the progress made so far in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)

(a) & (b): No.

(c) & (d): Does not arise

